	CIVI-U
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):  Michael D. McLachlan SBN 181705  Law Offices of Michael D. McLachlan, APC  10490 Santa Monica Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90025	FOR COURT USE ONLY
TELEPHONE NO.: 310-954-8270 FAX NO. (Optional): 310-954-8271  E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): Richard Wood	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles  STREET ADDRESS: 600 S. Commonwealth Avenue	-
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012  BRANCH NAME: Central Civil West	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Richard Wood	CASE NUMBER: BC509546
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: A.V. Materials, Inc. et al.	JUDICIAL OFFICER: Hon. Jane Johnson
NOTICE OF RELATED CASE	DEPT.: 308
<ul> <li>a. Title: Antelope Valley Ground Water Litigation</li> <li>b. Case number: JCCP 4408</li> <li>c. Court:  same as above  other state or federal court (name and address):</li> <li>d. Department: None assigned (Hon. Jack Komar, retired)</li> <li>e. Case type:  limited civil  unlimited civil  probate  family late. June 17, 2005</li> <li>g. Has this case been designated or determined as "complex?"  Yes  h. Relationship of this case to the case referenced above (check all that apply):  involves the same parties and is based on the same or similar claims.</li> <li>I arises from the same or substantially identical transactions, incidents, or ever the same or substantially identical questions of law or fact.</li> <li>I involves claims against, title to, possession of, or damages to the same proper is likely for other reasons to require substantial duplication of judicial resource Additional explanation is attached in attachment 1h</li> </ul>	No  nts requiring the determination of erty.
<ul> <li>i. Status of case:  <ul> <li>pending</li> <li>dismissed</li> <li>with</li> <li>without prejudice</li> </ul> </li> <li>disposed of by judgment</li> </ul> <li>2. a. Title: Richard Wood v. Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 4  <ul> <li>b. Case number: BC 391869</li> </ul> </li>	40 et al.
c. Court:  same as above other state or federal court (name and address):  d. Department:	

CM-015 CASE NUMBER: PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Richard Wood BC509546 DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: A.V. Materials, Inc. et al. 2. (continued) e. Case type: Ilmited civil unlimited civil probate family law f. Filing date: June 3, 2008 g. Has this case been designated or determined as "complex?" ✓ Yes h. Relationship of this case to the case referenced above (check all that apply): involves the same parties and is based on the same or similar claims. arises from the same or substantially identical transactions, incidents, or events requiring the determination of the same or substantially identical questions of law or fact. involves claims against, title to, possession of, or damages to the same property. is likely for other reasons to require substantial duplication of judicial resources if heard by different judges. Additional explanation is attached in attachment 2h i. Status of case: pending dismissed with without prejudice disposed of by judgment a. Title: b. Case number: c. Court: same as above other state or federal court (name and address): d. Department: e. Case type: [ limited civil unlimited civil probate family law other (specify): f. Filing date: g. Has this case been designated or determined as "complex?" h. Relationship of this case to the case referenced above (check all that apply): involves the same parties and is based on the same or similar claims. arises from the same or substantially identical transactions, incidents, or events requiring the determination of the same or substantially identical questions of law or fact. involves claims against, title to, possession of, or damages to the same property. is likely for other reasons to require substantial duplication of judicial resources if heard by different judges. Additional explanation is attached in attachment 3h i. Status of case: pending dismissed with without prejudice disposed of by judgment Additional related cases are described in Attachment 4. Number of pages attached: Date: May 22, 2013 Daniel O'Leary (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY) SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)

## PROOF OF SERVICE

I am employed by the Law Office of Michael D. McLachlan, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 10490 Santa Monica Blvd., Los Angeles, California 90025.

On May 23, 2013, I served in the manner indicated below, the foregoing document described as **NOTICE OF RELATED CASE** on the parties:

X BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE – By posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website: <a href="www.scefiling.org">www.scefiling.org</a> regarding the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter.

I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of May 2013.

Carol Delgadø